Company Secretary in the Financial year 2020-21 and ratio of remuneration of each key managerial personnel 

(KMP) against the performance are as under: - 

Notes: 

1. **Mr. Mahesh Panchal resigned as Director w.e.f. December 14, 2020. 

2. *Median remuneration for the financial year 2020-21 is INR 1,35,486/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand 

Four Hundred and Eighty-Six only) 

3. The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the company is 143 for the year ended March 31, 2021. 

4. There was a decrease of 14.50% in median remuneration of employees during the financial year. 

5. Average percentage increase made in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel in the